TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Verd To Go LLC		107/29/2013 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mountain View Brewery, LLC	
Street Address:	2771 Beechgrove Road	
City:	Roseland	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22967	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3712371	DEVILS BACKBONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7038362787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400

Email: email@oliff.com

Correspondent Name: Oliff & Berridge, PLC

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 320850

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	151322
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William P. Berridge
Signature:	/William P. Berridge/
Date:	08/08/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assign VTG to MVB#page1.tif

CH \$40 00

TRADEMARK REEL: 005087 FRAME: 0943

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Verd To Go LLC (hereinafter "Verd to Go"), a Virginia limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 2771 Beechgrove Road, Roseland, Virginia, 22967, is the owner of the mark DEVILS BACKBONE registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 3,712,371 dated November 17, 2009;

WHEREAS, Mountain View Brewery, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 2771 Beechgrove Road, Roseland, Virginia, 22967 (hereinafter "Mountain View Brewery"), is desirous of acquiring ownership of the DEVILS BACKBONE mark and the aforesaid registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the DEVILS BACKBONE mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Verd to Go does hereby assign and transfer unto Mountain View Brewery all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid DEVILS BACKBONE mark and the aforesaid Registration No. 3,712,371, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the aforesaid marks.

Name: Steven Crandall, CEO

Title: CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 005087 FRAME: 0944

RECORDED: 08/08/2013

7/29/2013